The compensation of each member of the Board of County 
Commissioners of Mecklenburg County, other than the Chairman of said Board, is 
hereby increased to three hundred dollars ($300.00) per month. 

Sec. 3. The annual salary of the Sheriff of Mecklenburg County is hereby 
increased to fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00). 

Sec. 4. The annual salary of the Register of Deeds of Mecklenburg County is 
hereby increased to twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500.00). 

Sec. 5. The annual salary of the Treasurer of Mecklenburg County is hereby 
increased to nine thousand dollars ($9,000.00). 

Sec. 6. All laws and clauses of laws in conflict with this Act are hereby 
repealed, except Chapter 180 and Chapter 358, Session Laws of 1969.